No. 17-342

In The Supreme Court of the United States

JEFF SILVESTER; BRANDON COMBS; THE CALGUNS FOUNDATION, INC., a non-profit organization; and THE SECOND AMENDMENT FOUNDATION, INC., a non-profit organization,

Petitioners,

v.

XAVIER BECERRA, Attorney General of the State of California,

Respondent.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari To the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

DONALD E.J. KILMER. JR. LAW OFFICES OF DONALD KILMER, A.P.C. 1645 Willow St., Ste. 150 San Jose, CA 95125 (408) 264-8489 Don@DKLawOffice.com ERIK S. JAFFE (Counsel of Record) ERIK S. JAFFE, P.C. 5101 34th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20008 (202) 237-8165 jaffe@esjpc.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Reasons for Granting the Writ1
I. The Decision Below Applies an Improperly Lenient Level of Constitutional Scrutiny2
II. This Court Should Exercise Its Supervisory Authority to Cabin the Continuing Resistance to Its Second Amendment
Rulings
Conclusion11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

44 Liquormart v. Rhode Island, 517 U.S. 484 (1996)
Board of Trustees v. Fox, 492 U.S. 469 (1989)
Caetano v. Massachusetts, 136 S. Ct. 1027 (2016)
District of Columbia v. Heller, 554 U.S. 570 (2008)
Edenfield v. Fane, 507 U.S. 761 (1993) 2, 8
Greater New Orleans Broadcasting Ass'n v. United States, 527 U.S. 173 (1999) 2, 4, 9
Posadas de Puerto Rico Associates v. Tourism Co. of P. R., 478 U.S. 328 (1986)5
Teva Pharm. USA, Inc. v. Sandoz, Inc., 135 S. Ct. 831 (2015)
